

**SOUTHWEST BIKEPATH CULVERT REPLACEMENT AT WAITE CIRCLE - 2019**

CONTRACT NO. 8466

DATE: 9/5/19

			R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>					
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,170.00	\$5,150.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD - DAYS	14.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$125.00	\$175.00
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - EACH	1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$350.00	\$300.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$171,011.91	\$171,011.91	\$583,500.00	\$326,750.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	134.00	\$50.00	\$6,700.00	\$40.30	\$61.50
20207.0 - SELECT FILL SAND - TON	1620.00	\$0.01	\$16.20	\$23.90	\$1.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	150.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$18.00	\$15.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	2500.00	\$5.25	\$13,125.00	\$10.00	\$8.00
20230.0 - HEAVY RIPRAP - GLACIAL FIELD STONE - TON	680.00	\$56.65	\$38,522.00	\$114.00	\$76.80
20232.0 - EXTRA HEAVY RIPRAP - TON	450.00	\$56.65	\$25,492.50	\$118.00	\$76.80
20233.0 - RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR - S.Y.	1250.00	\$4.50	\$5,625.00	\$6.00	\$3.50
20303.0 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	52.00	\$2.25	\$117.00	\$10.00	\$2.75
20311.0 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	3.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,270.00	\$9,450.00
20314.0 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	148.00	\$53.00	\$7,844.00	\$54.00	\$35.00
20404.0 - CLEARING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,445.00
20409.0 - GRUBBING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,554.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	1100.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
20703.0 - TEMPORARY SEEDING - S.Y.	1400.00	\$2.85	\$3,990.00	\$2.85	\$2.85
20801.0 - SODDING - S.Y.	10.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
21002.0 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	4.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	4.00	\$535.00	\$2,140.00	\$600.00	\$300.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - L.F.	2200.00	\$7.00	\$15,400.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
21021.0 - SILT FENCE - COMPLETE - L.F.	1000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$3.50	\$3.50
21064.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE B - ORGANIC - S.Y.	1100.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$3.00	\$3.00
21073.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS II,	1400.00	\$4.85	\$6,790.00	\$4.85	\$4.85
21084.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS III, TYPE D - S.Y.	850.00	\$8.50	\$7,225.00	\$8.50	\$13.50
30131.0 - COLD WEATHER PROTECTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE (POLYETHYLENE) - S.F.	2100.00	\$1.35	\$2,835.00	\$0.25	\$1.00

**SOUTHWEST BIKEPATH CULVERT REPLACEMENT AT WAITE CIRCLE - 2019**

CONTRACT NO. 8466

DATE: 9/5/19

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
				Price	Price	Price
40401.0 - 8 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.F.	100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$14.00	
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 - TON	230.00	\$36.00	\$8,280.00	\$26.30	\$15.00	
50202.0 - TYPE II DEWATERING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	
50211.0 - SELECT FILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$1.00	
50302.0 - 10 INCH PVC SANITARY	81.40	\$177.00	\$14,407.80	\$170.50	\$589.50	
50303.0 - 12 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE - L.F.	206.50	\$900.00	\$185,850.00	\$425.00	\$593.50	
50407.0 - 30 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	20.00	\$183.00	\$3,660.00	\$136.00	\$200.60	
50467.0 - 30 INCH RCP AE - EACH	1.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,380.00	
50702.0 - 5' DIA. SANITARY SAS - EACH	1.00	\$7,765.00	\$7,765.00	\$6,370.00	\$14,982.00	
50703.0 - 6' DIA. SANITARY SAS - EACH	3.00	\$8,350.00	\$25,050.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,887.00	
50771.0 - INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL - EACH	4.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$410.00	\$425.00	
50783.0 - INSIDE DROP - V.F	1.58	\$915.00	\$1,445.70	\$635.00	\$467.00	
50791.0 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	2.00	\$1,810.00	\$3,620.00	\$3,425.00	\$6,300.00	
50797.0 - EXTERNAL SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE JOINT SEAL - EACH	4.00	\$395.00	\$1,580.00	\$750.00	\$1,100.00	
50801.0 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) - EACH	2.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,135.00	\$2,200.00	
90001.0 - RIGID FRAME INLET PROTECTION-COMPLETE - EACH	11.00	\$340.00	\$3,740.00	\$280.00	\$340.00	
90002.0 - REMOVE PEDESTRIAN RAILING - L.F.	400.00	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$12.75	\$11.05	
90003.0 - REMOVE EXISTING STONE ARCH CULVERT - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$13,750.00	\$16,000.00	
90004.0 - REMOVE TREES - I.D.	401.00	\$50.00	\$20,050.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	
90005.0 - REMOVE, SALVAGE, AND DISPOSE OF RIPRAP AND GROUTED RIPRAP - S.Y.	240.00	\$42.00	\$10,080.00	\$54.28	\$26.75	
90006.0 - HEAVY WASTEWATER CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$100,750.00	
90007.0 - STORM CONTROL PLAN AND IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,850.00	\$30,000.00	
90008.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - L.F.	200.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	
90009.0 - CHAIN LINK FENCE - L.F.	1750.00	\$17.00	\$29,750.00	\$17.00	\$13.30	

**SOUTHWEST BIKEPATH CULVERT REPLACEMENT AT WAITE CIRCLE - 2019**

CONTRACT NO. 8466

DATE: 9/5/19

			R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Capitol Underground, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
90010.0 - INSTALL PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT - 6' RISE X 10' SPAN - L.F.	64.00	\$6,000.00	\$384,000.00	\$384.00	\$3,598.00
90011.0 - INSTALL PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE - 6' RISE X 10' SPAN END SECTIONS - EACH	2.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$10,360.00
90012.0 - BOX CULVERT RESTRICTOR PLATE - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$9,550.00	\$9,550.00	\$15,260.00	\$1,920.00
90013.0 - ANTI-SEEP COLLAR - EACH	1.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,475.00
90014.0 - SAS CORROSION RESISTANT COATING - EACH	3.00	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.00	\$6,215.00	\$8,426.00
90015.0 - TRENCH DAM - EACH	1.00	\$915.00	\$915.00	\$1,470.00	\$4,200.00
90016.0 - 12-INCH SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE DROP - V.F	5.87	\$315.00	\$1,849.05	\$760.00	\$385.00
90017.0 - CONCRETE ENCASEMENT OF SANITARY SEWER - L.F.	50.00	\$228.00	\$11,400.00	\$252.00	\$418.60
90018.0 - CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER - EACH	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$650.00	\$3,425.00
90019.0 - BACKFILL OF EXISTING 12" GAS MAIN - L.F.	75.00	\$16.00	\$1,200.00	\$68.00	\$12.00
90020.0 - 3.5 INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.F.	2000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$15.00	\$8.00
90021.0 - RAILING (STEEL) - L.F.	400.00	\$198.00	\$79,200.00	\$239.00	\$186.00
90022.0 - CONCRETE FOUNDATION FOR RAILING (STEEL) - EACH	54.00	\$555.16	\$29,978.64	\$605.00	\$147.50
90023.0 - SUBGRADE PREPARATION - S.Y.	425.00	\$10.00	\$4,250.00	\$9.50	\$2.00
90024.0 - FINISH GRADING - S.Y.	1300.00	\$19.00	\$24,700.00	\$9.50	\$6.50
90025.0 - SEEDING - WOODY UNDERSTORY SEED MIX - S.Y.	1400.00	\$4.50	\$6,300.00	\$4.50	\$4.50
90026.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE HEADWALL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00	\$3,675.00	\$525.00
90027.0 - RECONSTRUCT EXISTING TERRACE INLET - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$7,370.00	\$7,370.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,500.00
<b>70 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$1,361,330.00</b>	<b>\$1,444,410.80</b>	<b>\$1,488,587.86</b>